06-11-1	
Form PTO-1595 R Modified	om: UNION CARBIDE CORPORATION JUN 8 1929
To the HONORABLE ASSISTANT C documents or copy thereof.	ARO JUN 8 1929 PATENTS: Please record the attached original
Name of conveying party(ics): Kvaerner Process Technology Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party:
MRD 6.8.99 Additional name(s) of conveying	UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS
party(ies) attached? [] Yes No	TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
3. Nature of conveyance:	39 Old Ridgebury Road Danbury, Connecticut 06817-0001
[X] Assignment	United States of America
Execution Date: March 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	address(es) attached. [] 1 to [] 1 to
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B.Patent No.(s)
	5,004,845
Additional numbers attache	┃ d? [] Yes [x <mark>k</mark> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
N. G. L. V.D	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Mr. Stanley J. Paccione UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Location E2-05 39 Old Ridgebury Road Danbury, CT 06817-0001	[X] Deficiency/overpayment authorized to be charged/credited to deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number: 21-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. 	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Gus T. Hampilos	6/8/99
Name of Person Signing	Date Date
999 NTHAI1 00000044 5004845 otal number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:3
- Do not deta	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in Box Assignments	formation to: s Patents and Trademarks
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estim including time for reviewing the document and gathering th cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023. Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	e data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of
Side Latter TAIDLE	PATENT:

REEL: 010033 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Kvaerner Process Technology Limited (formerly known as Davy McKee (London) Limited, then as Davy Process Technology Limited, and later as Kvaerner John Brown Technology Limited), of 20 Eastbourne Terrace, London W2 6LE, England (formerly of 250 Euston Road, London NW1 2PG, England, then of 68 Hammersmith Road, London W14 8YW, and later of 30 Eastbourne Terrace, London W2 6LE, England), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Union Carbide Corporation, of 39 Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06817-0001, United States of America, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,004,845, to the intent that the said United States Patent shall belong to the said Union Carbide Corporation absolutely; and covenant that no assignment, grant, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signed at 20 Eastbourne Terrace this First day of March 1999

Kvaerner Process Technology Limited

By:	
-1.	
Name:	T. G. Snow
Title:	President

G:\CLIENT\60-69\DR3\60514\US\ASSIGNUS.WPD

PATENT REEL: 010033 FRAME: 0080



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 635311

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 23rd October 1996

RECORDED: 06/08/1999

Co. Morrison

C. MORRISON for the Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 010033 FRAME: 0081